lion.  The Company designated this agreement as a hedge of the floating rate commitments relating to a portion of certain synthetic
lease agreements that existed at that time.  Under the terms of the agreement, the Company paid a fixed rate of 5.60% and received
a floating rate (LIBOR) on the $100 million notional amount through September 1, 2002.  This interest rate swap matured in
September 2002, and, as of January 30, 2004, the Company had no outstanding derivative financial instruments.  While outstand-
ing, this derivative was 100% effective in hedging the floating rate commitments relating to the underlying exposure being hedged.
Accordingly, no hedge ineffectiveness was recognized by the Company relating to this hedging relationship.

The following table summarizes activity in Other comprehensive loss during 2003 related to derivative transactions used by the
Company in prior periods to hedge cash flow exposures relating to certain debt transactions (in thousands):

Before-Tax After-Tax
Amount Income Tax Amount

–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––-
Accumulated net losses as of January 31, 2003 $ (2,133) $ 784 $ (1,349)
Net losses reclassified from Other comprehensive loss into earnings 308 (120) 188
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––-
Accumulated net losses as of January 30, 2004 $ (1,825) $ 664 $ (1,161)
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––-–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

The balance remaining in Other comprehensive loss at January 30, 2004 relates solely to deferred losses realized in June 2000 on
the settlement of an interest rate derivative that was designated and effective as a cash flow hedge of the Company’s forecasted
issuance of its $200 million of fixed rate notes in June 2000 (see Note 5).  This amount will be reclassified into earnings as an adjust-